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Platz Name Klub Punkte Spiele Ø Pkt. Holz Ø Holz

1. Thomas Rudolph SG Jun 60 / AN Nordenham 48,0 4 12,00 3593 898,25
2. Jörg Müller-Rietzke TSV Bremervörde 43,0 4 10,75 3533 883,25
3. Nico Zotzmann KSK Matador Lüneburg 42,0 4 10,50 3496 874,00
4. Lothar Müller Kegelfreunde Winsen 41,0 4 10,25 3489 872,25
5. Rolf Seidel Kegelfreunde Winsen 40,0 4 10,00 3483 870,75
6. Detlef Sietas Concordia Delmenhorst 38,0 4 9,50 3558 889,50
7. Dirk Breckling "E" fest SG CON / Varrel Delmenhorst 38,0 4 9,50 3547 886,75
8. Rolf Schütt KSG Cuxhaven II 38,0 4 9,50 3527 881,75
9. Markus Lüken SKV Bösel 38,0 4 9,50 3503 875,75
10. Reinhard Meyer Concordia Delmenhorst 36,0 4 9,00 3571 892,75
11. Thorsten Schulz KSG Cuxhaven II 36,0 4 9,00 3528 882,00
12. Rolf-Dieter Rimasch SG CON / Varrel Delmenhorst 36,0 4 9,00 3518 879,50
13. Wolfgang Büsing SG Jun 60 / AN Nordenham 36,0 4 9,00 3475 868,75
14. Thomas Staiger SG Unterlüß 35,0 4 8,75 3534 883,50
15. Andreas Rauer KSG A / B Verden 35,0 4 8,75 3518 879,50
16. Wilfried Möller KSG Cuxhaven II 35,0 4 8,75 3516 879,00
17. Frank Meyer SKV Bösel 35,0 4 8,75 3505 876,25
18. Nils Dittmar Concordia Delmenhorst 33,0 4 8,25 3538 884,50
19. Günter Bluhm KSKG Uelzen II 33,0 4 8,25 3517 879,25
20. Jörn Stegemann KSG Cuxhaven II 32,5 4 8,13 3511 877,75
21. Rainer Köhler Concordia Delmenhorst 32,0 4 8,00 3538 884,50
22. Andreas Heine KSV Syke Delmenhorst 32,0 4 8,00 3532 883,00
23. Bernd Granda KSV Syke Delmenhorst 32,0 4 8,00 3531 882,75
24. Hans-Jürgen Wulferding SG CON / Varrel Delmenhorst 32,0 4 8,00 3518 879,50
25. Oliver Helms SG Unterlüß 32,0 4 8,00 3517 879,25
26. Wolfgang Glawon KSV Syke Delmenhorst 31,0 4 7,75 3522 880,50
27. Claus Stelling TSV Bremervörde 29,0 4 7,25 3509 877,25
28. Holger Albers SKV Bösel 28,0 4 7,00 3476 869,00
29. Georg David Kegelfreunde Winsen 28,0 4 7,00 3460 865,00
30. Holger Kaminski Concordia Delmenhorst 27,0 4 6,75 3537 884,25
31. Heino Witte KSV Syke Delmenhorst 27,0 4 6,75 3516 879,00
32. Bernd Krickemeyer KSKG Uelzen II 27,0 4 6,75 3515 878,75
33. Peter Sietas SG CON / Varrel Delmenhorst 27,0 4 6,75 3509 877,25
34. Marcus Ettel TSV Bremervörde 26,0 4 6,50 3496 874,00
35. Rainer Busch TSV Bremervörde 25,0 4 6,25 3499 874,75
36. Andreas Preuth SKV Bösel 25,0 4 6,25 3469 867,25
37. Udo Mager KSV Syke Delmenhorst 24,0 3 8,00 2660 886,67
38. Marco Buck TSV Bremervörde 24,0 4 6,00 3489 872,25
39. Jörg Thoben SKV Bösel 24,0 4 6,00 3469 867,25
40. Helfried Tomhave KSG A / B Verden 24,0 4 6,00 3468 867,00
41. Herbert Zotzmann KSK Matador Lüneburg 23,0 4 5,75 3417 854,25
42. Lothar Zernechel KSK Matador Lüneburg 23,0 4 5,75 3407 851,75
43. Jörn Cordes "St" SG Jun 60 / AN Nordenham 22,0 2 11,00 1776 888,00
44. Hans Bornhoeft "E" fest KSKG Uelzen II 22,0 4 5,50 3504 876,00
45. Hermann Rasper Kegelfreunde Winsen 21,0 3 7,00 2591 863,67
46. Dirk Gehlken KSKG Uelzen II 21,0 4 5,25 3506 876,50
47. Manfred Zaton SG Unterlüß 20,0 4 5,00 3491 872,75
48. Eberhard Staiger SG Unterlüß 20,0 4 5,00 3486 871,50
49. Günther Praß SG CON / Varrel Delmenhorst 20,0 4 5,00 3468 867,00
50. Gerhard Mayer KSG A / B Verden 19,0 2 9,50 1779 889,50
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51. Axel Wolk TSV Bremervörde 19,0 4 4,75 3484 871,00
52. Udo Ellendt KSG A / B Verden 18,0 4 4,50 3454 863,50
53. Alfred Hahn SG Jun 60 / AN Nordenham 18,0 4 4,50 3419 854,75
54. Stefan Gieseking KSK Matador Lüneburg 18,0 4 4,50 3400 850,00
55. Lothar Schröder "St" KSV Syke Delmenhorst 17,0 2 8,50 1760 880,00
56. Klaus Horstmann KSKG Uelzen II 17,0 3 5,67 2628 876,00
57. Alex Kloodt Kegelfreunde Winsen 17,0 4 4,25 3405 851,25
58. Michael Bornhoeft KSKG Uelzen II 15,0 2 7,50 1774 887,00
59. Stefan Brust SG Unterlüß 15,0 4 3,75 3421 855,25
60. Wolfgang Hunke KSG A / B Verden 14,0 4 3,50 3436 859,00
61. Nils Scheepers KSG Cuxhaven II 13,0 2 6,50 1757 878,50
62. Johann Intemann KSG A / B Verden 13,0 4 3,25 3421 855,25
63. Heinz Ostermann SG Jun 60 / AN Nordenham 13,0 4 3,25 3389 847,25
64. Thomas Mertens Kegelfreunde Winsen 12,0 2 6,00 1730 865,00
65. Willi Böschen SG Jun 60 / AN Nordenham 12,0 2 6,00 1699 849,50
66. Arne Behn KSK Matador Lüneburg 12,0 2 6,00 1691 845,50
67. Volkert Feierabend "E" fest KSV Syke Delmenhorst 11,0 3 3,67 2603 867,67
68. Albert Goldenstedt SG CON / Varrel Delmenhorst 11,0 4 2,75 3447 861,75
69. Helmut Lampe Concordia Delmenhorst 10,0 2 5,00 1751 875,50
70. Werner Schütte "E" SKV Bösel 10,0 2 5,00 1746 873,00
71. Lars Schröder SG Jun 60 / AN Nordenham 10,0 2 5,00 1739 869,50
72. Michael Duda KSK Matador Lüneburg 10,0 2 5,00 1726 863,00
73. Stephan Zernechel KSK Matador Lüneburg 10,0 2 5,00 1709 854,50
74. Hans-Jürgen Kruska Kegelfreunde Winsen 10,0 3 3,33 2543 847,67
75. Florian Graitz KSG Cuxhaven II 9,0 2 4,50 1755 877,50
76. Thomas Kniese Concordia Delmenhorst 9,0 2 4,50 1750 875,00
77. Lothar Engelke "St" SG Unterlüß 9,0 2 4,50 1747 873,50
78. Rudolf Dreyer KSKG Uelzen II 7,0 2 3,50 1740 870,00
79. Ernst Wolff "E" SG Unterlüß 7,0 2 3,50 1707 853,50
80. Karl Albers SKV Bösel 6,5 2 3,25 1672 836,00
81. Reiner Baacke "E" SG Jun 60 / AN Nordenham 6,0 2 3,00 1710 855,00
82. Günther Albrecht KSG Cuxhaven II 4,0 2 2,00 1717 858,50
83. Francisco Martin-Trogano KSG Cuxhaven II 3,0 2 1,50 1708 854,00
84. Kai Pache  KSG A / B Verden 3,0 2 1,50 1678 839,00
85. Thomas Duda KSK Matador Lüneburg 2,5 2 1,25 1611 805,50
86. Timo Maack KSKG Uelzen II 1,0 1 1,00 860 860,00
87. Hannes Rüsch KSG Cuxhaven II 0,5 1 0,50 858 858,00
88. Horst Butz SKV Bösel 0,5 1 0,50 825 825,00
89. Dirk Bunert KSK Matador Lüneburg 0,5 1 0,50 788 788,00
90. Rudi Benkert "St" KSKG Uelzen II #DIV/0! #DIV/0!
91. Harmann Bünten "St" SKV Bösel #DIV/0! #DIV/0!
92. Johannes Jürgens "St" SG CON / Varrel Delmenhorst #DIV/0! #DIV/0!
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Punkte 
gesamt

Detlef Sietas Concordia Delmenhorst 38,0 4 3558 889,50 185 11 902 9 876 7,0 883 11 897
Reinhard Meyer Concordia Delmenhorst 36,0 4 3571 892,75 185 7 890 5 867 12,0 902 12 912
Nils Dittmar Concordia Delmenhorst 33,0 4 3538 884,50 185 9 895 11 878 10,0 891 3 874
Rainer Köhler Concordia Delmenhorst 32,0 4 3538 884,50 185 8 892 6 870 10,0 891 8 885
Holger Kaminski Concordia Delmenhorst 27,0 4 3537 884,25 185 3 885 2 860 12,0 901 10 891
Helmut Lampe Concordia Delmenhorst 10,0 2 1751 875,50 185 4,0 871 6 880
Thomas Kniese Concordia Delmenhorst 9,0 2 1750 875,00 185 7 890 2 860

Concordia Delmenhorst #DIV/0! 185

Andreas Heine KSV Syke Delmenhorst 32,0 4 3532 883,00 174 8 897 4 866 11,0 890 9 879
Bernd Granda KSV Syke Delmenhorst 32,0 4 3531 882,75 174 9 898 12 878 7,0 888 4 867
Wolfgang Glawon KSV Syke Delmenhorst 31,0 4 3522 880,50 174 12 901 10 877 1,0 867 8 877
Heino Witte KSV Syke Delmenhorst 27,0 4 3516 879,00 174 3 864 7 874 5,0 884 12 894
Udo Mager KSV Syke Delmenhorst 24,0 3 2660 886,67 174 10 899 8 875 6,0 886
Lothar Schröder "St" KSV Syke Delmenhorst 17,0 2 1760 880,00 174 11,0 890 6 870
Volkert Feierabend "E" fest KSV Syke Delmenhorst 11,0 3 2603 867,67 174 7 889 3 862 1 852

#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!

Rolf Schütt KSG Cuxhaven II 38,0 4 3527 881,75 171 9 883 8 876 12,0 888 9 880
Thorsten Schulz KSG Cuxhaven II 36,0 4 3528 882,00 171 7 880 9 878 8,0 883 12 887
Wilfried Möller KSG Cuxhaven II 35,0 4 3516 879,00 171 12 885 4 867 10,0 884 9 880
Jörn Stegemann KSG Cuxhaven II 32,5 4 3511 877,75 171 12 885 10 884 10,0 884 0,5 858
Nils Scheepers KSG Cuxhaven II 13,0 2 1757 878,50 171 2,0 873 11 884
Florian Graitz KSG Cuxhaven II 9,0 2 1755 877,50 171 3,0 877 6 878
Günther Albrecht KSG Cuxhaven II 4,0 2 1717 858,50 171 1 856 3 861
Francisco Martin-Trogano KSG Cuxhaven II 3,0 2 1708 854,00 171 2 858 1 850
Hannes Rüsch KSG Cuxhaven II 0,5 1 858 858,00 171 0,5 858

KSG Cuxhaven II #DIV/0! 171
KSG Cuxhaven II #DIV/0! 171
KSG Cuxhaven II #DIV/0! 171
KSG Cuxhaven II #DIV/0! 171

#DIV/0!
Andreas Rauer KSG A / B Verden 35,0 4 3518 879,50 126 12 883 7 864 6,0 882 10 889
Helfried Tomhave KSG A / B Verden 24,0 4 3468 867,00 126 7 856 8 868 2,0 870 7 874
Gerhard Mayer KSG A / B Verden 19,0 2 1779 889,50 126 8,0 887 11 892
Udo Ellendt KSG A / B Verden 18,0 4 3454 863,50 126 6 855 4 861 4,0 871 4 867
Wolfgang Hunke KSG A / B Verden 14,0 4 3436 859,00 126 2 843 6 863 1,0 862 5 868
Johann Intemann KSG A / B Verden 13,0 4 3421 855,25 126 4 847 2 848 5,0 873 2 853
Kai Pache  KSG A / B Verden 3,0 2 1678 839,00 126 2 843 1 835

KSG A / B Verden #DIV/0! 126
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!

Thomas Staiger SG Unterlüß 35,0 4 3534 883,50 138 11 900 11 877 10,0 891 3 866
Oliver Helms SG Unterlüß 32,0 4 3517 879,25 138 4 865 6 870 12,0 900 10 882
Manfred Zaton SG Unterlüß 20,0 4 3491 872,75 138 2 863 7 872 4,0 877 7 879
Eberhard Staiger SG Unterlüß 20,0 4 3486 871,50 138 6 877 8 873 1,0 863 5 873
Stefan Brust SG Unterlüß 15,0 4 3421 855,25 138 1 852 1 815 9,0 883 4 871
Lothar Engelke "St" SG Unterlüß 9,0 2 1747 873,50 138 7,0 882 2 865
Ernst Wolff "E" SG Unterlüß 7,0 2 1707 853,50 138 5 867 2 840

#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!

Nico Zotzmann KSK Matador Lüneburg 42,0 4 3496 874,00 141 10 877 12 886 9,0 861 11 872
Herbert Zotzmann KSK Matador Lüneburg 23,0 4 3417 854,25 141 11 878 4 864 6,0 840 2 835
Lothar Zernechel KSK Matador Lüneburg 23,0 4 3407 851,75 141 5 852 7 865 7,0 848 4 842
Stefan Gieseking KSK Matador Lüneburg 18,0 4 3400 850,00 141 8 866 2 859 5,0 839 3 836
Arne Behn KSK Matador Lüneburg 12,0 2 1691 845,50 141 3,0 827 9 864
Michael Duda KSK Matador Lüneburg 10,0 2 1726 863,00 141 9 871 1 855
Stephan Zernechel KSK Matador Lüneburg 10,0 2 1709 854,50 141 3 844 7 865
Thomas Duda KSK Matador Lüneburg 2,5 2 1611 805,50 141 2,0 823 0,5 788
Dirk Bunert KSK Matador Lüneburg 0,5 1 788 788,00 141 0,5 788

#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!

Jörg Müller-Rietzke TSV Bremervörde 43,0 4 3533 883,25 166 10 876 11 885 11,0 893 11 879
Claus Stelling TSV Bremervörde 29,0 4 3509 877,25 166 10 876 12 887 3,0 875 4 871
Marcus Ettel TSV Bremervörde 26,0 4 3496 874,00 166 7 874 2 857 5,0 879 12 886
Rainer Busch TSV Bremervörde 25,0 4 3499 874,75 166 5 870 7 874 7,0 882 6 873
Marco Buck TSV Bremervörde 24,0 4 3489 872,25 166 7 874 6 872 9,0 883 2 860
Axel Wolk TSV Bremervörde 19,0 4 3484 871,00 166 2 863 5 870 3,0 875 9 876

TSV Bremervörde #DIV/0! 166
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!

Günter Bluhm KSKG Uelzen II 33,0 4 3517 879,25 143 7 890 12 878 11,0 886 3 863
Bernd Krickemeyer KSKG Uelzen II 27,0 4 3515 878,75 143 4 887 5 867 8,0 883 10 878
Hans Bornhoeft "E" fest KSKG Uelzen II 22,0 4 3504 876,00 143 1 875 9 875 5,0 880 7 874
Dirk Gehlken KSKG Uelzen II 21,0 4 3506 876,50 143 2 881 10 875 4,0 878 5 872
Klaus Horstmann KSKG Uelzen II 17,0 3 2628 876,00 143 4 887 4 865 9 876
Michael Bornhoeft KSKG Uelzen II 15,0 2 1774 887,00 143 12 914 3 860
Rudolf Dreyer KSKG Uelzen II 7,0 2 1740 870,00 143 6,0 881 1 859
Timo Maack KSKG Uelzen II 1,0 1 860 860,00 143 1,0 860
Rudi Benkert "St" KSKG Uelzen II #DIV/0! 143

KSKG Uelzen II #DIV/0! 143
KSKG Uelzen II #DIV/0! 143
KSKG Uelzen II #DIV/0! 143
KSKG Uelzen II #DIV/0! 143
KSKG Uelzen II #DIV/0! 143

Dirk Breckling "E" fest SG CON / Varrel Delmenhorst 38,0 4 3547 886,75 164 12 879 12 888 12,0 908 2 872
Rolf-Dieter Rimasch SG CON / Varrel Delmenhorst 36,0 4 3518 879,50 164 8 868 9 875 11,0 890 8 885
Hans-Jürgen Wulferding SG CON / Varrel Delmenhorst 32,0 4 3518 879,50 164 9 872 10 876 3,0 879 10 891
Peter Sietas SG CON / Varrel Delmenhorst 27,0 4 3509 877,25 164 7 868 11 881 4,0 882 5 878
Günther Praß SG CON / Varrel Delmenhorst 20,0 4 3468 867,00 164 1 842 3 858 11,0 890 5 878
Albert Goldenstedt SG CON / Varrel Delmenhorst 11,0 4 3447 861,75 164 3 858 5 862 2,0 872 1 855
Johannes Jürgens "St" SG CON / Varrel Delmenhorst #DIV/0! 164

SG CON / Varrel Delmenhorst #DIV/0! 164
SG CON / Varrel Delmenhorst #DIV/0! 164

#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!

Lothar Müller Kegelfreunde Winsen 41,0 4 3489 872,25 169 11 877 11 874 9,0 870 10 868
Rolf Seidel Kegelfreunde Winsen 40,0 4 3483 870,75 169 10 874 10 870 11,0 873 9 866
Georg David Kegelfreunde Winsen 28,0 4 3460 865,00 169 6 866 8 869 6,0 867 8 858
Hermann Rasper Kegelfreunde Winsen 21,0 3 2591 863,67 169 3 863 12,0 876 6 852
Alex Kloodt Kegelfreunde Winsen 17,0 4 3405 851,25 169 4 862 10 870 2,0 835 1 838
Thomas Mertens Kegelfreunde Winsen 12,0 2 1730 865,00 169 5 865 7 865
Hans-Jürgen Kruska Kegelfreunde Winsen 10,0 3 2543 847,67 169 2 852 3,0 843 5 848

Kegelfreunde Winsen #DIV/0! 169
Kegelfreunde Winsen #DIV/0! 169

#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!

Thomas Rudolph SG Jun 60 / AN Nordenham 48,0 4 3593 898,25 165 12 890 12 903 12,0 896 12 904
Wolfgang Büsing SG Jun 60 / AN Nordenham 36,0 4 3475 868,75 165 11 884 8 872 10,0 863 7 856
Jörn Cordes "St" SG Jun 60 / AN Nordenham 22,0 2 1776 888,00 165 11,0 875 11 901
Alfred Hahn SG Jun 60 / AN Nordenham 18,0 4 3419 854,75 165 8 875 4 867 4,0 837 2 840
Heinz Ostermann SG Jun 60 / AN Nordenham 13,0 4 3389 847,25 165 6 873 2 857 1,0 816 4 843
Willi Böschen SG Jun 60 / AN Nordenham 12,0 2 1699 849,50 165 8,0 856 4,0 843
Lars Schröder SG Jun 60 / AN Nordenham 10,0 2 1739 869,50 165 3 868 7 871
Reiner Baacke "E" SG Jun 60 / AN Nordenham 6,0 2 1710 855,00 165 5 870 1 840

SG Jun 60 / AN Nordenham #DIV/0! 165
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!

Markus Lüken SKV Bösel 38,0 4 3503 875,75 167 10 884 10 888 10,0 872 8 859
Frank Meyer SKV Bösel 35,0 4 3505 876,25 167 5 878 9 875 9,0 870 12 882
Holger Albers SKV Bösel 28,0 4 3476 869,00 167 8 882 6 870 7,0 868 7 856
Andreas Preuth SKV Bösel 25,0 4 3469 867,25 167 4 874 6 870 5,0 856 10 869
Jörg Thoben SKV Bösel 24,0 4 3469 867,25 167 3 872 11 897 5,0 856 5 844
Werner Schütte "E" SKV Bösel 10,0 2 1746 873,00 167 6 879 4 867
Karl Albers SKV Bösel 6,5 2 1672 836,00 167 0,5 825 6 847
Horst Butz SKV Bösel 0,5 1 825 825,00 167 0,5 825
Harmann Bünten "St" SKV Bösel #DIV/0! 167

SKV Bösel #DIV/0! 167
SKV Bösel #DIV/0! 167
SKV Bösel #DIV/0! 167
SKV Bösel #DIV/0! 167
SKV Bösel #DIV/0! 167
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